Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e

3473, 3567, 3618, 3623, 3630, 4090, 4182, 4271, 4273, 4377, 4378, 4379, 4443, 4447, 4448, 4541, 4605, 4649,
4760, 4761, 4762, 4893, 4950, 5036, 5120, 5187, 5286, 5357, 5462, 5575, 5659, 5883, 6391, 6511, 6842, 7130
Ordering Information >>
Equipment
Part No. Description
RAX721-A Standard 1U, 19” standalone IP/MPLS pre-aggregation device, 4 x 10G SFP+ for uplink, 24 x 1G SFP for downlink,
CONSOLE and SNMP ports for management
-AC/D: dual hot-swappable AC power supply
-AC/S: single hot-swappable AC power supply and single FANS310 module
-DC/D: dual hot-swappable DC power supply
-DC/S: single hot-swappable DC power supply and single FANS310 module
-AC_DC: one hot-swappable AC power supply and one hot-swappable DC power supply
RAX721-A-T Standard 1U, 19” standalone IP/MPLS pre-aggregation device, 4 x 10G SFP+ for uplink, 24 x 1000/100M RJ-45
for downlink, CONSOLE and SNMP ports for management
-AC/D: dual hot-swappable AC power supply
-AC/S: single hot-swappable AC power supply and single FANS310 module
-DC/D: dual hot-swappable DC power supply
-DC/S: single hot-swappable DC power supply and single FANS310 module
-AC_DC: one hot-swappable AC power supply and one hot-swappable DC power supply
RAX721-A-XF Standard 1U, 19” standalone IP/MPLS pre-aggregation device, 4 x 10G SFP+ for uplink, 24 x 10G/1G SFP+/SFP
for downlink, CONSOLE and SNMP ports for management
-AC/D: dual hot-swappable AC power supply
-AC/S: single hot-swappable AC power supply and single FANS310 module
-DC/D: dual hot-swappable DC power supply
-DC/S: single hot-swappable DC power supply and single FANS310 module
-AC_DC: one hot-swappable AC power supply and one hot-swappable DC power supply
RAX721-B Standard 1U, 19” standalone IP/MPLS pre-aggregation device, 4 x 10G SFP+ for uplink, 48 x 1G SFP for downlink,
CONSOLE and SNMP ports for management
-AC/D: dual hot-swappable AC power supply
-AC/S: single hot-swappable AC power supply and single FANS310 module
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
D
a
ta
 S
h
e
e
t
8
-DC/D: dual hot-swappable DC power supply
-DC/S: single hot-swappable DC power supply and single FANS310 module
-AC_DC: one hot-swappable AC power supply and one hot-swappable DC power supply
RAX721-B-T Standard 1U, 19” standalone IP/MPLS pre-aggregation device, 4 x 10G SFP+ for uplink, 48 x 1000/100M RJ-45
for downlink, CONSOLE and SNMP ports for management
-AC/D: dual hot-swappable AC power supply
-AC/S: single hot-swappable AC power supply and single FANS310 module
-DC/D: dual hot-swappable DC power supply